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THE POWER of TESTIMONY



MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday (February 1st) classical pianist Sam Rotman will be in
concert at 6:30 pm! Next Wednesday, February 8, is the Prayer & Communion
night of worship. AWANA is at 6:15 pm.
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LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

YOUNG AT HEART COFFEE • 2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS AT 10:00 AM • LIBRARY
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Freedom in Christ • begins 2/5 in El Centro and Brawley • $10 + Books
The Freedom in Christ course is a powerful 10-week series designed to
help you fully grasp your identity in Christ and enable you to walk in
greater freedom and joy. It is available in El Centro and Brawley Sundays at
1:30 pm beginning February 5. Sign up on the App or scan the QR code>  

SUPERBOWL PARTY • SUNDAY FEBRUARY 12 | 3 PM • COURTYARD

REACH YOUTH FUNDRAISER • IN THE COURTYARD TODAY • $10/PLATE
Help a student to attend Soulfire Winter Camp with today's lunch!

ISRAEL TRIP INFO MEETING • SUNDAY JANUARY 29 | 12:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
A limited number of spaces are still available. This will be a meeting for
registered travelers as we begin to plan for our trip, but if you are
considering going to Israel and would like to attend and finalize your
decision, you are welcome to join us at 12:30 pm. Hall. 

A NIGHT TO ABIDE • WOMEN'S EVENT • 2/18 | 5 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY
DISCIPLESHIP MISSIONS TRIP FUNDRAISER • 2/19 | AFTER SERVICE

MEN'S BREAKFAST • SATURDAY FEBRUARY 11 | 8:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

BAPTISM SUNDAY • FEBRUARY 26 | DURING SERVICE
OLD FASHIONED CHURCH PICNIC • FEBRUARY 26 | SUNBEAM LAKE | 1-4 PM



You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

In less than a minute, describe last night's dinner, giving brief details
such as where you were; who was with you; what you ate; how the
cook prepared the entree; and why you would or would not have it
again.
Name your favorite legal drama (TV, film, or book), and explain why you
consider it better than the rest.
What is your biggest fear when you think about giving your testimony? 

William J. Thoms wrote, "Be careful how you live. You may be the only
Bible some person ever reads." What connection does a well-lived
Christian life have with communicating the Gospel? Read Matthew
5:14-16, Mark 5:18-20, 1 Peter 3:15, and Romans 10:14-15 then discuss
whether your faithful walk with Christ (your living testimony) is an
adequate substitute for verbally sharing your testimony.
Do you find it easier to confront sin and call for repentance with friends
and family or virtual strangers? 'Friendship Evangelism' stems from the
idea that Christians should establish a relationship with people before
sharing the Gospel with them. Read 1 Corinthians 9:19-22, Mark 6:1-6, 1
Corinthians 1:18, James 4:4, Ephesians 5:11, and John 15:18-20 then
discuss the pros and cons of friendship evangelism. 
Although copious time studying in Word of God is vital to your personal
growth in Christ, how much scripture memorization and knowledge of
doctrine is required to share your testimony? Consider these passages
as you answer: John 9:25, Acts 4:13, and 1 Corinthians 3:6-7.

Compose one or two sentences that describe: 1. your life before Jesus
changed it, 2. how you came to know and trust Jesus for your salvation,
and 3. how your life of faith differs from your life before Christ (keeping
in mind that suffering is still part of your walk with Christ, be realistic
about what is genuinely changed.) Then, practice sharing this simple
before and after testimony aloud to one another.
List up to three people you can share your testimony with this week
and pray that the Holy Spirit will prepare them to listen and respond to
the Gospel.
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Taking it Home:
1.

2.

SIGN UP FOR A LIFE GROUP TODAY!
SIGN UP TODAY to join a LIFE GROUP! On the CCC Mobile App - or
scan the QR code for a link:



The power of testimony
TESTIFY TO WHAT

the MIraculous

TESTIFY TO WHAT

TESTIFY TO WHAT

the suffering

the glory

Words about religion

Words about life

Plans for sacrifice

Plans for the future

Sermons

Synagogue Teachings



Chris Nunn

Scan to open digital sermon notes and scriptures
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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